89
DC FILTERING
FFHV/FTHV 1600Vdc to 2300Vdc
The FFHV and FTHV series are specifically designed for DC filtering applications such as DC link or
resonant filters for voltages up to 2300V.
These capacitors are proposed in 2 different versions: resin top for the FFHV series and hermetic
case for the FTHV.
Large case sizes up to 36 liters and high specific energy up to 455J/l* together with safe and reliable

Series
FTHV: hermetic case
HOW TO ORDER
1
Height
1 = 230mm
2 = 295mm
3 = 370mm
4 = 450mm
5 = 530mm
6 = 610mm
1
Height
1 = 240mm
2 = 305mm
3 = 380mm
4 = 460mm
5 = 540mm
6 = 620mm
R
Voltage
A = 1600V
B = 1900V
C = 2000V
D = 2150V
R
Voltage
A = 1600V
B = 1900V
C = 2000V
D = 2150V
TDS-MDPWR-0010 | Rev 3
 – medium power film capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
90
Cn (μF) capacitance nominal value of the capacitance measured at  θamb = 25 ± 10°C
Un (V) rated DC voltage maximum operating peak voltage of either polarity (non-reversing type waveform), for which the capacitor has
been designed for continuous operation
Uw (V) working voltage value of the maximum operating recurrent voltage for a given hot spot temperature and an expected lifetime
Ur (V) ripple voltage peak-to-peak alternating component of the unidirectional voltage
Ls (nH) parasitic inductance capacitor series self-inductance
Rs (mΩ) series resistance capacitor series resistance due to galvanic circuit @ ambient temperature
Irms thermal 1 (A) RMS current rms current value @ 100Hz for continuous operation under natural convection generating 20°C overheating
(255Arms maximum for 2 connexions or terminals and 400Arms maximum for 4 connexions or terminals)
Irms thermal 2 (A) RMS current
rms current value @ 100Hz for continuous operation under forced
air generating 20°C overheating (255Arms maximum for 2 connexions or terminals and 400Arms maximum for 4
connexions or terminals)
θamb (°C) cooling air temperature
temperature of the cooling air measured at the hottest position of the capacitor, under steady-state conditions,
midway between two units
NOTE If only one unit is involved, it is the temperature measured at a point approximately 0,1 m away from the capacitor container and
at two-thirds of the height from its base
θHS (°C) hot spot temperature highest temperature obtained inside the case of the capacitor in thermal equilibrium
DC FILTERING
FFHV/FTHV 1600Vdc to 2300Vdc
DEFINITIONS
CHARACTERISTICS
Capacitance range Cn 1440μF to 12600μF
Tolerance on Cn ±10%
Rated DC voltage Un 1600 to 2300V
Lifetime at Un and ∆C / C < 2% FFHV: 100,000h @ 70°C hot spot temperature
FTHV: 100,000h @ 85°C hot spot temperature
Parasitic inductance Ls 27nH to 88nH
Maximum rms current Irms up to 400Arms